
#1 Boys 25 Meters (Group 1)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 VAN EATON, Dalton McPherson 4.02  (NW) 2(1)

2 MATLACK, Luke Burrton 5.18  (NW) 2(2)

3 ZOLLICOFFEE, Adrian Team United 5.24  (NW) 2(3)

4 CRIST, Graham Clearwater 5.31  (NW) 1(1)

5 O'NEILL, Noah Newton 5.81  (NW) 1(2)

6 SCHMUCKER, Bray Burrton 6.08  (NW) 2(4)

7 MCFADDEN, Ryland Garden Plain 6.30  (NW) 1(3)

8 MEYER, Jase Burrton 6.82  (NW) 2(5)

9 SEYMORE, Kaden Garden Plain 7.39  (NW) 2(6)

10 GLAZIER, Marshall Garden Plain 7.78  (NW) 1(4)

#3 Boys 50 Meters (Group 1)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 VAN EATON, Dalton McPherson 8.37  (NW) 4(1)

2 ROGERS, Andreaus Wichita Elite 8.62  (NW) 2(1)

3 CRUCE, Jacob Pratt 9.14  (NW) 2(2)

4 SMITH, Micahel Burrton 9.48  (NW) 4(2)

5 ALBERS, Keagen Halstead 9.51  (NW) 3(1)

6 SCHEER, Jake Garden Plain 9.78  (NW) 2(3)

7 WELLS, Heath CHENEY 9.99  (NW) 3(2)

8 KLIEWER, Kacen McPherson 10.08  (NW) 1(1)

9 CRIST, Harrison Clearwater 10.68  (NW) 1(2)

9 FOOTE, Kole St. John 10.68  (NW) 4(3)

11 REDDING, Landry Hutch 10.99  (NW) 2(4)

12 SCHMUCKER, Bray Burrton 11.02  (NW) 2(5)

13 PAULY, Dalton Garden Plain 11.84  (NW) 4(4)

14 PAULY, Dawson Garden Plain 11.87  (NW) 4(5)

15 GLAZIER, Matthew Garden Plain 12.14  (NW) 1(3)

16 MCFADDEN, Ryland Garden Plain 12.49  (NW) 3(3)

17 MELVIN, Sullivan Pratt 13.71  (NW) 3(4)

18 SEYMORE, Kaden Garden Plain 13.95  (NW) 3(5)

19 SPEXARTH, Camdyn Garden Plain 14.65  (NW) 1(4)

#5 Boys 50 Meters (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SMITH, D'Anthony Wichita Elite 7.74  (NW) 1(1)

2 BEITER, Eli Garden Plain 7.96  (NW) 2(1)

3 GLAZIER, Michael Garden Plain 8.05  (NW) 1(2)

4 WINDMEYER, Kayden Burrton 8.49  (NW) 3(1)

5 BENNETTS, Chase Girard 8.51  (NW) 2(2)

6 LEE, Troy Garden Plain 8.65  (NW) 2(3)

7 ECK, Simon Garden Plain 8.68  (NW) 1(3)

7 BRIN, Luke CHENEY 8.68  (NW) 1(3)

9 ROGERS, Andreaus Wichita Elite 8.71  (NW) 3(2)

10 MATLOCK, Kase Burrton 8.97  (NW) 3(3)

11 COTTON, Cooper Clearwater 9.40  (NW) 3(4)

#5 Boys 50 Meters (Group 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
12 EASTES, Crosby Pratt 9.49  (NW) 3(5)

13 ROGERS, Kenneth Wichita Elite 9.55  (NW) 1(5)

14 MELVIN, Henry Pratt 9.66  (NW) 3(6)

15 GLENN, Hudson Garden Plain 9.88  (NW) 2(4)

#7 Boys 50 Meters (Group 3)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 BRIN, Isaac CHENEY 7.09

1 O'DELL HARRIS, Sir William Wichita Elite 7.09

3 GILLESPIE, Jaxson Newton 7.99

4 PAULY, Easton Garden Plain 8.05

5 CASEBOLT, Tyler Hutch 8.58

#9 Boys 50 Meters (Group 4)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 KANITZ, Kaizer McPherson 6.99

2 CHEEKS, Jalen Newton 7.93

3 DAVIS, Race Newton 8.02

#11 Boys 100 Meters (Group 1)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ROGERS, Andreaus Wichita Elite 18.95  (NW) 1(1)

2 FERRALEZ, Haddox Newton 19.80  (NW) 3(1)

3 SCHEER, Jake Garden Plain 20.34  (NW) 2(1)

4 CRUCE, Jacob Pratt 20.66  (NW) 1(2)

4 ALBERS, Keagen Halstead 20.66  (NW) 1(2)

6 WELLS, Heath CHENEY 21.68  (NW) 3(2)

7 CRIST, Harrison Clearwater 22.46  (NW) 2(2)

8 PAULS, Andrew Garden Plain 22.78  (NW) 1(4)

9 KLIEWER, Kacen McPherson 22.79  (NW) 1(5)

10 ZOLLICOFFEE, Adrian Team United 23.17  (NW) 2(3)

11 PAULY, Dawson Garden Plain 27.55  (NW) 1(6)

12 PAULY, Dalton Garden Plain 27.81  (NW) 3(3)

13 MELVIN, Sullivan Pratt 28.18  (NW) 2(4)

#13 Boys 100 Meters (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 CATLIN, Eli Garden Plain 16.34  (NW) 2(1)

2 GRABER, Kason Newton 16.68  (NW) 2(2)

3 HOOPES, Braxton Burrton 16.90  (NW) 1(1)

4 SMITH, D'Anthony Wichita Elite 17.24  (NW) 1(2)

5 GLAZIER, Michael Garden Plain 17.99  (NW) 1(3)

6 HICKEL, Mack St. John 18.24  (NW) 3(1)

7 DOOLEY, Alex Garden Plain 18.78  (NW) 2(3)

8 LAIRD, Colton Garden Plain 18.84  (NW) 2(4)
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#13 Boys 100 Meters (Group 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
9 WINDMEYER, Kayden Burrton 18.95  (NW) 1(4)

10 BEITER, Eli Garden Plain 19.02  (NW) 1(5)

10 BENNETTS, Chase Girard 19.02  (NW) 3(2)

12 BRIN, Luke CHENEY 19.11  (NW) 3(3)

13 ECK, Simon Garden Plain 19.96  (NW) 2(5)

14 ROGERS, Kenneth Wichita Elite 21.24  (NW) 1(6)

15 COTTON, Cooper Clearwater 21.55  (NW) 3(4)

16 MELVIN, Henry Pratt 22.30  (NW) 3(5)

17 DOOLEY, Sam Garden Plain 22.96  (NW) 2(6)

#15 Boys 100 Meters (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HEWAWITHARANA, Nemith McPherson 14.58  (NW) 1(1)

2 BECKER, Dane McPherson 14.89  (NW) 4(1)

3 GERACI, Cohen Newton 14.93  (NW) 2(1)

4 JONES, Kai Unattached 15.08  (NW) 4(2)

5 BRIN, Isaac CHENEY 15.58  (NW) 1(2)

6 HEGARTY, Isaac Garden Plain 15.65  (NW) 2(2)

7 LONG, Brant Garden Plain 15.89  (NW) 4(3)

8 OSTLUND, Ethan McPherson 16.11  (NW) 3(1)

9 FERRALEZ, Holden Newton 16.24  (NW) 1(3)

10 CHILD, Marcellas Wichita Athletics 16.40  (NW) 3(2)

11 AYRES, Maddox CHENEY 16.45  (NW) 2(3)

12 PRICE, Adrin Wichita Elite 16.72  (NW) 3(3)

13 EASTES, Grady Pratt 16.74  (NW) 2(4)

14 WIDENER, Cash Newton 16.84  (NW) 1(4)

15 SPEXARTH, Brayden Garden Plain 16.99  (NW) 1(5)

16 PRICE, Adarius Wichita Elite 17.02  (NW) 3(4)

17 PAULY, Easton Garden Plain 17.20  (NW) 1(6)

18 GILLESPIE, Jaxson Newton 17.36  (NW) 2(5)

19 JAMES, Matthew Pratt 17.68  (NW) 2(6)

20 BENNETTS, Mark Girard 17.80  (NW) 2(7)

21 ALPERS, Easton St. John 18.11  (NW) 3(5)

22 CASEBOLT, Tyler Hutch 19.11  (NW) 3(6)

#17 Boys 100 Meters (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 DIBBLE, Brayden CHENEY 13.78  (NW) 2(1)

2 CROSS, Tristen Wichita Elite 14.02  (NW) 2(2)

3 BARKER, Jack Pratt 14.15  (NW) 2(3)

4 SMITH, Drelon Wichita Elite 14.55  (NW) 1(1)

5 SCHEER, Cooper Garden Plain 15.02  (NW) 2(4)

6 BRACK, Brady Garden Plain 15.58  (NW) 2(5)

7 O'DELL HARRIS, Sir William Wichita Elite 15.77  (NW) 1(2)

8 MCCOMAS, Bryson Team United 16.11  (NW) 1(3)

9 ALLEN, Jeremiah Unattached 16.52  (NW) 1(4)

#17 Boys 100 Meters (Group 4) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
10 MCGREGOR, Pete Garden Plain 16.62  (NW) 2(6)

11 ECK, Eli Garden Plain 16.93  (NW) 1(5)

12 GADDIS, Trey Newton 17.46  (NW) 1(6)

13 DAVIS, Race Newton 17.77  (NW) 2(7)

14 ZOGLMAN, Aaron Garden Plain 18.30  (NW) 1(7)

15 TOLAR, Reece CHENEY 18.46  (NW) 2(8)

#19 Boys 200 Meters (Group 1)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 KNIGHT, Bryson St. John 47.11

2 ZOLLICOFFEE, Adrian Team United 51.21

3 PAULY, Dawson Garden Plain 59.93

4 PAULY, Dalton Garden Plain 1:03.08

#21 Boys 200 Meters (Group 2)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 CATLIN, Eli Garden Plain 34.87

2 GRABER, Kason Newton 36.80

3 ROGERS, Orlandis Wichita Elite 39.14

4 SCHRINER, Kolton Garden Plain 39.62

5 GLAZIER, Michael Garden Plain 39.65

6 YOUNG, McCoy CHENEY 42.68

7 EASTES, Crosby Pratt 44.83

#23 Boys 200 Meters (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HEWAWITHARANA, Nemith McPherson 33.30  (NW) 3(1)

2 GERACI, Cohen Newton 33.36  (NW) 2(1)

3 KAMPLING, Hunter Garden Plain 33.46  (NW) 1(1)

4 BURGER, Matthew McPherson 33.80  (NW) 2(2)

5 LIGGETT, Cade Pratt 34.67  (NW) 2(3)

6 PRICE, Adrin Wichita Elite 34.84  (NW) 1(2)

7 NICHOLS, Covell Wichita Athletics 35.01  (NW) 3(2)

8 KIRCHHOFF-JONES, Kai Wichita Athletics 35.61  (NW) 3(3)

9 WIDENER, Cash Newton 35.64  (NW) 2(4)

10 PRICE, Adarius Wichita Elite 36.08  (NW) 3(4)

11 BENNETTS, Mark Girard 36.43  (NW) 1(3)

12 EASTES, Grady Pratt 36.49  (NW) 1(4)

13 JAMES, Matthew Pratt 37.38  (NW) 2(5)

14 CHILD, Marcellas Wichita Athletics 38.90  (NW) 3(5)

#25 Boys 200 Meters (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 DIBBLE, Brayden CHENEY 28.81  (NW) 2(1)

2 CROSS, Tristen Wichita Elite 29.21  (NW) 1(1)
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#25 Boys 200 Meters (Group 4) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
3 SMITH, Drelon Wichita Elite 30.37  (NW) 2(2)

4 SCHEER, Cooper Garden Plain 31.08  (NW) 1(2)

5 MCCOMAS, Bryson Team United 31.90  (NW) 1(3)

6 WILKENS, Amalachi Wichita Elite 32.65  (NW) 1(4)

7 O'DELL HARRIS, Sir William Wichita Elite 34.08  (NW) 1(5)

8 LOVELL, Wyatt Pratt 34.17  (NW) 2(3)

9 WEBER, Christopher Garden Plain 35.46  (NW) 2(4)

10 ALLEN, Jeremiah Unattached 35.55  (NW) 2(5)

11 GADDIS, Trey Newton 36.49  (NW) 1(6)

12 MANKE, Jaron Hutch 39.05  (NW) 1(7)

#79 Boys 300 Meters (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Time
1 PEINTNER, Carter CHENEY 1:01.01

2 PZ, JJ CHENEY 1:02.00

#27 Boys 400 Meters (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Time
1 CATLIN, Eli Garden Plain 1:18.81

2 ROGERS, Orlandis Wichita Elite 1:25.30

3 HICKEL, Mack St. John 1:25.93

4 HOOPES, Braxton Burrton 1:29.86

5 LAIRD, Colton Garden Plain 1:32.65

6 YOUNG, McCoy CHENEY 1:34.51

7 BERGKAMP, Bryant CHENEY 1:36.71

#29 Boys 400 Meters (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BECKER, Dane McPherson 1:11.61 1(1)

2 CATLIN, Trevor Garden Plain 1:15.55 1(2)

3 BROWN, Cade Garden Plain 1:15.93 2(1)

4 NICHOLS, Covell Wichita Athletics 1:18.02 1(3)

5 WIDENER, Cash Newton 1:18.30 1(4)

6 MARTIN, Jackson McPherson 1:22.99 2(2)

7 COOPER, Cole McPherson 1:23.33 1(5)

8 GERACI, Cohen Newton 1:24.20 2(3)

9 OSTLUND, Ethan McPherson 1:25.40 2(4)

10 BENNETTS, Mark Girard 1:26.46 2(5)

11 DEEDS, August Pratt 1:27.93 2(6)

12 AYRES, Sawyer Garden Plain 1:32.05 1(6)

13 LANE, Logan Burrton 1:38.46 1(7)

14 CHILD, Marcellas Wichita Athletics 1:40.52 2(7)

#31 Boys 400 Meters (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 GARDINER, Aaron Team United 1:05.05 2(1)

2 HOLINDE, Kyler Pratt 1:07.30 1(1)

#31 Boys 400 Meters (Group 4) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
3 BARKER, Jack Pratt 1:07.96 2(2)

4 MCCOMAS, Bryson Team United 1:12.87 2(3)

5 ALPERS, Braxton St. John 1:16.87 2(4)

5 CHEEKS, Jalen Newton 1:16.87 2(4)

7 WILKENS, Amalachi Wichita Elite 1:17.77 1(2)

8 HARMS, Alec McPherson 1:20.11 1(3)

9 WEBER, Christopher Garden Plain 1:20.48 2(6)

10 COLBORN, Easton Girard 1:23.08 1(4)

11 JACKSON, Isaiah Wichita Elite 1:43.46 1(5)

#33 Boys 800 Meters (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Time
1 YOUNG, Stratton CHENEY 2:52.05

2 KAMPLING, Hunter Garden Plain 2:55.20

3 COOPER, Cole McPherson 2:59.40

4 BECKER, Dane McPherson 2:59.78

5 BROWN, Cade Garden Plain 3:02.70

6 MARTIN, Jackson McPherson 3:10.45

7 O'NEILL, Peyton Newton 3:10.90

8 MARTIN, Maddox Burrton 3:17.89

9 MADDEN, Sam McPherson 3:20.78

10 KNIGHT, Liam St. John 3:21.86

11 BORNHOLDT, Dylan Hutch 3:27.18

#35 Boys 800 Meters (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Time
1 GARDINER, Aaron Team United 2:43.54

2 SELF, Levi CHENEY 2:48.24

3 HOLINDE, Kyler Pratt 2:56.71

4 GRUSING, Tred CHENEY 3:09.70

5 INSCHO, Giovanni Wichita Athletics 3:18.18

#37 Boys 1600 Meters (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Time
1 MELLEN, Grant Clearwater 8:41.00

#39 Boys 1600 Meters (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Time
1 HOLINDE, Kyler Pratt 6:05.00

2 GRABER, Reid Newton 6:14.00

3 GRUSING, Tred CHENEY 6:37.00

4 BORNHOLDT, Dylan Hutch 7:08.00

5 SANDERS, Reese CHENEY 7:23.00

6 INSCHO, Giovanni Wichita Athletics 7:25.00
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#77 Boys 1600 Meters (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Time
1 COOPER, Cole McPherson 6:25.00

2 MADDEN, Sam McPherson 6:48.00

3 KNIGHT, Liam St. John 7:00.00

4 MYERS, Isaac Girard 7:07.00

5 O'NEILL, Peyton Newton 7:21.00

6 LANE, Logan Burrton 7:48.00

#41 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Group 2)
Pl Team Time
1 Garden Plain (A) 1:12.74

2 Burrton (A) 1:16.05

3 Garden Plain (B) 1:21.11

4 CHENEY (A) 1:21.99

#43 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Group 3)
Pl Team Time
1 CHENEY (A) 1:03.08

2 Garden Plain (A) 1:04.11

3 McPherson (A) 1:07.81

4 Pratt (A) 1:08.49

5 Garden Plain (B) 1:09.50

#45 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Group 4)
Pl Team Time
1 CHENEY (A) 59.68

2 Garden Plain (A) 1:04.21

3 CHENEY (B) 1:08.11

#68 Boys High Jump (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 YOUNG, Stratton CHENEY 4' 2"

1 LIGGETT, Cade Pratt 4' 2"

3 LONG, Brant Garden Plain 3' 4"

4 FERRALEZ, Holden Newton 3' 2"

4 BURGER, Matthew McPherson 3' 2"

6 AYRES, Sawyer Garden Plain 2' 10"

#70 Boys High Jump (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 WILKENS, Amalachi Wichita Elite 4' 8"

2 TOLAR, Reece CHENEY 4' 4"

3 GARDINER, Aaron Team United 4' 0"

3 COLBORN, Easton Girard 4' 0"

3 KANITZ, Kaizer McPherson 4' 0"

3 LOVELL, Wyatt Pratt 4' 0"

7 HARMS, Alec McPherson 3' 10"

7 MCGREGOR, Max Garden Plain 3' 10"

#70 Boys High Jump (Group 4) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
7 BRACK, Brady Garden Plain 3' 10"

10 ALPERS, Braxton St. John 3' 8"

11 ECK, Eli Garden Plain 3' 6"

11 SCHEER, Cooper Garden Plain 3' 6"

13 HOHEISEL, Ashton Garden Plain 3' 4"

14 DELGADO, Ryder Burrton 3' 2"

15 WYANT, Christopher Garden Plain 3' 0"

15 MANKE, Jaron Hutch 3' 0"

#80 Boys Pole Vault (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 PEINTNER, Carter CHENEY 8' 111 /4

#46 Boys Long Jump (Group 1)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 FERRALEZ, Haddox Newton 6' 11"  (NW) 2(1)

2 CRIST, Harrison Clearwater 6' 5"  (NW) 2(2)

3 SMITH, Micahel Burrton 6' 0"  (NW) 1(1)

4 SCHEER, Jake Garden Plain 5' 11"  (NW) 1(2)

4 PAULS, Andrew Garden Plain 5' 11"  (NW) 1(2)

6 WELLS, Heath CHENEY 5' 7"  (NW) 1(4)

6 FOOTE, Kole St. John 5' 7"  (NW) 2(3)

8 KNIGHT, Bryson St. John 5' 6"  (NW) 2(4)

9 ROGERS, Andreaus Wichita Elite 5' 3"  (NW) 1(5)

9 MATLACK, Luke Burrton 5' 3"  (NW) 2(5)

11 CRUCE, Jacob Pratt 5' 0"  (NW) 1(6)

12 CRIST, Graham Clearwater 4' 11"  (NW) 2(6)

13 SCHMUCKER, Bray Burrton 4' 8"  (NW) 1(7)

14 MATLACK, Ty Burrton 4' 4"  (NW) 2(7)

15 SPEXARTH, Camdyn Garden Plain 4' 3"  (NW) 1(8)

16 MELVIN, Sullivan Pratt 3' 6"  (NW) 1(9)

17 WINTER, Preston Garden Plain 3' 2"  (NW) 2(8)

18 O'NEILL, Noah Newton 3' 0"  (NW) 2(9)

19 MEYER, Jase Burrton 2' 11"  (NW) 1(10)

#48 Boys Long Jump (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 WARD, Carson Pratt 11' 0"  (NW) 2(1)

2 GRABER, Kason Newton 9' 81 /2  (NW) 1(1)

2 BEITER, Eli Garden Plain 9' 81 /2  (NW) 2(2)

4 SMITH, D'Anthony Wichita Elite 9' 11 /2  (NW) 2(3)

5 HICKEL, Mack St. John 9' 1"  (NW) 2(4)

6 ROGERS, Orlandis Wichita Elite 8' 111 /2  (NW) 1(2)

7 LAIRD, Colton Garden Plain 8' 93 /4  (NW) 2(5)

8 LEE, Troy Garden Plain 8' 71 /2  (NW) 1(3)

9 YOUNG, McCoy CHENEY 8' 4"  (NW) 1(4)

10 BERGKAMP, Bryant CHENEY 8' 0"  (NW) 1(5)
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#48 Boys Long Jump (Group 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
11 ECK, Simon Garden Plain 7' 111 /2  (NW) 2(6)

12 DOOLEY, Alex Garden Plain 7' 71 /2  (NW) 1(6)

13 BRIN, Luke CHENEY 7' 1"  (NW) 1(7)

14 MELLEN, Grant Clearwater 6' 10"  (NW) 2(7)

15 GLENN, Hudson Garden Plain 6' 41 /4  (NW) 1(8)

16 WYANT, Cavyn Garden Plain 6' 21 /2  (NW) 2(8)

17 ROGERS, Andreaus Wichita Elite 5' 3"  (NW) 2(9)

18 ROBINSON, Brendan Burrton 4' 11"  (NW) 2(10)

19 EASTES, Crosby Pratt 4' 93 /4  (NW) 1(9)

20 DOOLEY, Sam Garden Plain 4' 51 /2  (NW) 1(10)

#50 Boys Long Jump (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 HEGARTY, Isaac Garden Plain 12' 71 /2  (NW) 2(1)

2 HEWAWITHARANA, Nemith McPherson 12' 2"  (NW) 1(1)

3 YOUNG, Stratton CHENEY 11' 6"  (NW) 1(2)

4 LIGGETT, Cade Pratt 11' 21 /2  (NW) 1(3)

5 BROWN, Cade Garden Plain 10' 11"  (NW) 1(4)

6 AYRES, Maddox CHENEY 10' 91 /2  (NW) 1(5)

7 BRIN, Isaac CHENEY 10' 8"  (NW) 1(6)

8 NICHOLS, Covell Wichita Athletics 10' 51 /2  (NW) 2(2)

9 EASTES, Grady Pratt 10' 21 /2  (NW) 2(3)

10 SPEXARTH, Brayden Garden Plain 10' 1"  (NW) 2(4)

11 CATLIN, Trevor Garden Plain 10' 01 /2  (NW) 1(7)

12 YOUNG, Colton CHENEY 10' 0"  (NW) 1(8)

13 GILLESPIE, Jaxson Newton 9' 111 /2  (NW) 1(9)

14 OSTLUND, Ethan McPherson 9' 101 /2  (NW) 2(5)

15 PAULY, Easton Garden Plain 9' 51 /2  (NW) 2(6)

16 BURGER, Matthew McPherson 9' 4"  (NW) 1(10)

17 MARTIN, Jackson McPherson 9' 3"  (NW) 2(7)

18 ALPERS, Easton St. John 9' 1"  (NW) 2(8)

19 PRICE, Adarius Wichita Elite 8' 11"  (NW) 2(9)

20 DEEDS, August Pratt 8' 41 /2  (NW) 1(11)

21 PRICE, Adrin Wichita Elite 8' 4"  (NW) 2(10)

22 MYERS, Isaac Girard 8' 21 /2  (NW) 1(12)

#52 Boys Long Jump (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 DIBBLE, Brayden CHENEY 14' 4"  (NW) 1(1)

2 BARKER, Jack Pratt 13' 101 /2  (NW) 1(2)

3 CROSS, Tristen Wichita Elite 13' 31 /2  (NW) 1(3)

4 TOLAR, Reece CHENEY 12' 91 /2  (NW) 1(4)

5 BRACK, Brady Garden Plain 12' 0"  (NW) 1(5)

5 PEINTNER, Carter CHENEY 12' 0"  (NW) 2(1)

7 KANITZ, Kaizer McPherson 11' 111 /2  (NW) 1(6)

8 MCGREGOR, Max Garden Plain 11' 7"  (NW) 2(2)

#52 Boys Long Jump (Group 4) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
9 SMITH, Drelon Wichita Elite 10' 11"  (NW) 1(7)

10 COLBORN, Easton Girard 10' 7"  (NW) 1(8)

11 CHEEKS, Jalen Newton 10' 3"  (NW) 1(9)

12 DAVIS, Race Newton 10' 21 /2  (NW) 2(3)

13 MCGREGOR, Pete Garden Plain 10' 2"  (NW) 2(4)

14 LOVELL, Wyatt Pratt 10' 11 /2  (NW) 2(5)

15 GADDIS, Trey Newton 9' 10"  (NW) 2(6)

15 ALPERS, Braxton St. John 9' 10"  (NW) 2(6)

15 GRUSING, Tred CHENEY 9' 10"  (NW) 2(6)

18 WEBER, Christopher Garden Plain 9' 9"  (NW) 2(9)

19 ZOGLMAN, Aaron Garden Plain 9' 6"  (NW) 2(10)

20 JACKSON, Isaiah Wichita Elite 8' 101 /2  (NW) 2(11)

21 MANKE, Jaron Hutch 8' 21 /2  (NW) 1(10)

22 ALLEN, Jeremiah Unattached 6' 4"  (NW) 2(12)

#60 Boys Shot Put (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 HOTZRICHTER, Cody Burrton 21' 61 /2

2 YOUNG, Colton CHENEY 19' 8"

3 CATLIN, Trevor Garden Plain 18' 10"

4 KNIGHT, Liam St. John 15' 5"

5 MARTIN, Maddox Burrton 14' 3"

6 ALPERS, Easton St. John 14' 0"

#62 Boys Shot Put (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 KIRTLEY, S Newton 28' 31 /4

2 SELF, Levi CHENEY 26' 10"

3 WENDEROTT, Caden McPherson 24' 1"

4 YOUNG, Cash CHENEY 20' 51 /2

5 WYANT, Christopher Garden Plain 19' 1"

6 ALLEN, Jeremiah Unattached 16' 6"

7 ELMORE, Colton CHENEY 16' 51 /2

8 JACKSON, Isaiah Wichita Elite 14' 51 /2

#72 Softball Throw (Group 1)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 VAN EATON, Dalton McPherson 61' 0"

2 PAULS, Andrew Garden Plain 60' 2"

3 SMITH, Micahel Burrton 46' 2"

4 FERRALEZ, Haddox Newton 43' 4"

5 MCFADDEN, Ryland Garden Plain 42' 3"

6 CRIST, Graham Clearwater 39' 9"

7 O'NEILL, Noah Newton 36' 1"

8 KNIGHT, Bryson St. John 35' 3"

9 MATLACK, Luke Burrton 29' 11"

10 MATLACK, Ty Burrton 27' 11"
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#72 Softball Throw (Group 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
11 REDDING, Landry Hutch 26' 101 /2

12 SPEXARTH, Camdyn Garden Plain 24' 2"

13 FOOTE, Kole St. John 24' 0"

14 GLAZIER, Matthew Garden Plain 22' 21 /2

15 MEYER, Jase Burrton 19' 4"

16 GLAZIER, Marshall Garden Plain 16' 8"

17 SEYMORE, Kaden Garden Plain 7' 10"

18 ALLEN, Jacob Wichita Elite 3' 4"

#74 Softball Throw (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SCHRINER, Kolton Garden Plain 85' 0"

2 LEE, Troy Garden Plain 81' 7"

3 MATLOCK, Kase Burrton 74' 0"

4 BAKER, Callahan Garden Plain 65' 41 /2

5 WINDMEYER, Kayden Burrton 60' 9"

6 HOOPES, Braxton Burrton 60' 41 /2

7 WYANT, Cavyn Garden Plain 48' 4"

8 DOOLEY, Alex Garden Plain 42' 3"

9 MELLEN, Grant Clearwater 38' 1"

10 DOOLEY, Sam Garden Plain 31' 1"

#64 Boys Discus (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 HOTZRICHTER, Cody Burrton 52' 7"

#66 Boys Discus (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 PEINTNER, Carter CHENEY 68' 91 /2

2 KIRTLEY, S Newton 57' 81 /2

3 WENDEROTT, Caden McPherson 57' 61 /2

4 YOUNG, Cash CHENEY 42' 11 /2

5 WYANT, Christopher Garden Plain 41' 10"

6 ELMORE, Colton CHENEY 37' 8"

7 BERGQUIST, Braxton Newton 37' 4"

#54 Boys Javelin (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SCHRINER, Kolton Garden Plain 41' 8"

2 MATLOCK, Kase Burrton 41' 1"

3 BAKER, Callahan Garden Plain 35' 6"

4 BERGKAMP, Bryant CHENEY 33' 11"

5 ROBINSON, Brendan Burrton 17' 0"

#56 Boys Javelin (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SPEXARTH, Brayden Garden Plain 70' 6"

2 LONG, Brant Garden Plain 69' 2"

3 CASEBOLT, Tyler Hutch 68' 4"

4 KAMPLING, Hunter Garden Plain 67' 2"

5 YOUNG, Colton CHENEY 63' 10"

6 FERRALEZ, Holden Newton 57' 2"

7 JAMES, Matthew Pratt 49' 3"

8 AYRES, Maddox CHENEY 48' 11"

9 BORNHOLDT, Dylan Hutch 45' 0"

10 MARTIN, Maddox Burrton 44' 2"

11 AYRES, Sawyer Garden Plain 43' 4"

12 O'NEILL, Peyton Newton 42' 8"

13 DEEDS, August Pratt 42' 6"

14 MYERS, Isaac Girard 41' 1"

#58 Boys Javelin (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SELF, Levi CHENEY 86' 5"

2 MCGREGOR, Pete Garden Plain 75' 3"

3 SANDERS, Reese CHENEY 69' 2"

4 ECK, Eli Garden Plain 59' 0"

5 ZOGLMAN, Aaron Garden Plain 52' 6"

6 YOUNG, Cash CHENEY 50' 10"

7 BERGQUIST, Braxton Newton 49' 10"

8 DELGADO, Ryder Burrton 38' 7"

9 ELMORE, Colton CHENEY 33' 4"

#2 Girls 25 Meters (Group 1)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ZOLLICOFFEE, Ariyah Team United 4.81  (NW) 2(1)

2 WHALEY, Adellah Garden Plain 4.96  (NW) 1(1)

3 COLLINS, Bella CHENEY 5.30  (NW) 1(2)

3 SHOBER, Sloan McPherson 5.30  (NW) 2(2)

5 HEGARTY, Mary Garden Plain 5.61  (NW) 1(3)

5 VAN EATON, Hannah McPherson 5.61  (NW) 1(3)

7 SMITH, Alencia Wichita Elite 5.67  (NW) 2(3)

7 WOOSTER, Clara Pratt 5.67  (NW) 2(3)

9 HEGARTY, Sarah Garden Plain 5.93  (NW) 2(5)

10 AYRES, Anabella Garden Plain 6.96  (NW) 3(1)

11 CHEEKS, Rhythm Newton 7.05  (NW) 2(6)

12 SCHMIDT, Elin McPherson 7.21  (NW) 3(2)

13 KLIEWER, Sloane McPherson 7.24  (NW) 2(7)

14 RUNNELLS, Isabel CHENEY 8.37  (NW) 3(3)

15 YOUNG, Brynlee CHENEY 8.58  (NW) 3(4)

16 REDDING, Jovie Hutch 10.71  (NW) 3(5)
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#4 Girls 50 Meters (Group 1)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HICKEL, Kate St. John 7.61  (NW) 1(1)

2 WHALEY, Adellah Garden Plain 7.66  (NW) 1(2)

3 AYRES, Anabella Garden Plain 8.37  (NW) 1(3)

4 BURGAN, Kynli St. John 8.80  (NW) 1(4)

5 HILDEBRAND, Harper Pratt 8.87  (NW) 1(5)

6 ZOLLICOFFEE, Ariyah Team United 9.10  (NW) 3(1)

7 BONNER, Hallie St. John 9.24  (NW) 2(1)

8 LEEPER, Taylor Pratt 9.26  (NW) 3(2)

9 BUSSE, Payton McPherson 9.27  (NW) 1(6)

10 AXMAN, Liddy St. John 9.30  (NW) 4(1)

11 COLLINS, Bella CHENEY 9.55  (NW) 2(2)

12 SHOBER, Sloan McPherson 9.65  (NW) 5(1)

13 HEGARTY, Sarah Garden Plain 9.71  (NW) 2(3)

14 HEGARTY, Mary Garden Plain 9.98  (NW) 1(7)

14 ROE, Brooklyn Garden Plain 9.98  (NW) 3(3)

16 HAMMOND, Chloe Garden Plain 10.22  (NW) 3(4)

17 PAULY, Emery Garden Plain 10.27  (NW) 5(2)

18 ECK, Lucy Garden Plain 10.41  (NW) 3(5)

19 RATLATT, Eva Burrton 10.49  (NW) 4(2)

20 SLATER, Kate Pratt 10.56  (NW) 5(3)

21 LIGGETT, Kenzie Pratt 10.83  (NW) 5(4)

22 VAN EATON, Hannah McPherson 11.02  (NW) 5(5)

23 CHEEKS, Rhythm Newton 12.24  (NW) 2(4)

24 RUNNELLS, Isabel CHENEY 12.48  (NW) 2(5)

25 SMITH, Alencia Wichita Elite 13.12  (NW) 3(6)

26 KLIEWER, Sloane McPherson 13.58  (NW) 4(3)

27 YOUNG, Brynlee CHENEY 14.07  (NW) 3(7)

28 REDDING, Jovie Hutch 18.58  (NW) 4(4)

#6 Girls 50 Meters (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HARRIS, Serenity Wichita Elite 5.77  (NW) 4(1)

2 MYERS, Emry Pratt 5.99  (NW) 4(2)

3 FIELDS, Eve Pratt 6.11  (NW) 4(3)

4 STRONG, Kamree Pratt 6.74  (NW) 4(4)

5 MILES, Azaria Wichita Elite 6.96  (NW) 4(5)

6 MCFADDDEN, Landrie Garden Plain 7.20  (NW) 4(6)

7 GARDINER, Auesivila Team United 7.55  (NW) 2(1)

8 SPEXARTH, Kinley Garden Plain 7.90  (NW) 2(2)

9 O'NEILL, Bella Newton 8.08  (NW) 3(1)

10 WIDENER, Laine Newton 8.27  (NW) 1(1)

10 ROE, Brinley Garden Plain 8.27  (NW) 3(2)

12 SUNDAHL, Darby Larned 8.43  (NW) 1(2)

12 BRIGHT, Hadley St. John 8.43  (NW) 2(3)

14 WINTER, Sienna Garden Plain 8.58  (NW) 3(3)

15 GRANDY, Avyn CHENEY 8.68  (NW) 1(3)

#6 Girls 50 Meters (Group 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
16 ZOLLICOFFEE, Ariaana Team United 8.77  (NW) 2(4)

17 LEWIS, Sutton Burrton 8.90  (NW) 3(4)

18 BURGAN, Jaleigh St. John 8.93  (NW) 3(5)

19 WOOSTER, Ruby Pratt 9.05  (NW) 2(5)

20 LOVELL, Addison Pratt 9.11  (NW) 3(6)

21 CHEEKS, Reagan Newton 9.48  (NW) 1(4)

22 AYRES, Kaia Garden Plain 9.55  (NW) 1(5)

23 COX, Kyrsten Garden Plain 9.71  (NW) 2(6)

24 CLEVENGER, Quinn Girard 9.86  (NW) 2(7)

25 ZIELKE, Whitley Pratt 9.98  (NW) 1(6)

26 SHIPMAN, Sydney Clearwater 12.62  (NW) 1(7)

#8 Girls 50 Meters (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 O'RAND, Karsyn Girard 7.34  (NW) 1(1)

2 WHALEY, Deearah Garden Plain 7.78  (NW) 1(2)

3 BRISTOL, Ryah Newton 7.90  (NW) 1(3)

4 BRADSHAW, Caroline Girard 8.24  (NW) 2(1)

5 MAY, Adalyn Garden Plain 8.27  (NW) 1(4)

6 WINTER, Reagan Garden Plain 8.34  (NW) 2(2)

7 BRETTHAMER, Bailey Garden Plain 8.43  (NW) 2(3)

8 MARTIN, Landree Newton 8.64  (NW) 2(4)

9 CHEEKS, Bralynn Newton 8.70  (NW) 1(5)

10 KARHOFF, Kaila Girard 8.96  (NW) 2(5)

11 ZOGLMAN, Halle Garden Plain 9.26  (NW) 1(6)

#10 Girls 50 Meters (Group 4)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 THIBAULT, Quinn Pratt 7.02

2 MOSLEY, Kiarra Wichita Elite 7.41

3 EDWARDS, Zoey Newton 7.68

4 GILLESPIE, Madison Newton 7.81

5 NEDICH, Amare Newton 7.83

6 CLINE, Faith Unattached 7.94

#12 Girls 100 Meters (Group 1)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ZOLLICOFFEE, Ariyah Team United 19.55  (NW) 3(1)

2 GILMORE, Norah Grace Girard 20.30  (NW) 3(2)

3 HICKEL, Kate St. John 20.68  (NW) 3(3)

4 LEEPER, Taylor Pratt 20.75  (NW) 1(1)

5 WHALEY, Adellah Garden Plain 20.93  (NW) 2(1)

6 SHOBER, Sloan McPherson 21.55  (NW) 1(2)

7 ROE, Brooklyn Garden Plain 21.74  (NW) 1(3)

8 GALLAGHER, Sara Pratt 22.24  (NW) 2(2)

9 HAMMOND, Chloe Garden Plain 22.62  (NW) 2(3)
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#12 Girls 100 Meters (Group 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
10 BONNER, Hallie St. John 22.84  (NW) 3(4)

11 AYRES, Anabella Garden Plain 23.02  (NW) 2(4)

12 ECK, Lucy Garden Plain 23.48  (NW) 2(5)

13 PAULY, Emery Garden Plain 23.58  (NW) 2(6)

14 LIGGETT, Kenzie Pratt 23.75  (NW) 2(7)

15 SPEXARTH, Addilyn Garden Plain 23.90  (NW) 3(5)

16 HILDEBRAND, Harper Pratt 24.05  (NW) 1(4)

16 NAYLOR, Remyngton Newton 24.05  (NW) 3(6)

18 RATLATT, Eva Burrton 24.11  (NW) 3(7)

19 SLATER, Kate Pratt 24.12  (NW) 1(5)

20 BURGAN, Kynli St. John 25.21  (NW) 3(8)

21 MELLEN, Allison Clearwater 26.26  (NW) 1(6)

#14 Girls 100 Meters (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BLACKNELL, Tommara Wichita Elite 16.58  (NW) 5(1)

2 WILKINS, Aliya Wichita Elite 16.65  (NW) 3(1)

3 GARDINER, Auesivila Team United 16.86  (NW) 4(1)

4 HARRIS, Serenity Wichita Elite 17.52  (NW) 1(1)

5 YOUNG, Autry CHENEY 17.62  (NW) 2(1)

6 O'NEILL, Bella Newton 17.78  (NW) 2(2)

7 WIDENER, Laine Newton 17.84  (NW) 1(2)

8 SUNDAHL, Darby Larned 18.49  (NW) 1(3)

9 GRANDY, Avyn CHENEY 18.51  (NW) 3(2)

10 MYERS, Emry Pratt 18.56  (NW) 3(3)

11 WELLS, Bridget CHENEY 18.58  (NW) 1(4)

12 ZOLLICOFFEE, Ariaana Team United 18.81  (NW) 1(5)

13 BOLINGER, Charlee Garden Plain 19.02  (NW) 2(3)

14 FIELDS, Eve Pratt 19.08  (NW) 5(2)

15 ROE, Brinley Garden Plain 19.13  (NW) 5(3)

16 BUSSE, Zayna McPherson 19.24  (NW) 4(2)

17 WINTER, Sienna Garden Plain 19.34  (NW) 3(4)

18 PAULY, Dakota Garden Plain 19.43  (NW) 4(3)

19 ROSENHAGEN, Tori CHENEY 19.90  (NW) 2(4)

20 BONNER, Kendall St. John 19.99  (NW) 3(5)

21 BURGAN, Jaleigh St. John 20.02  (NW) 1(6)

22 LAWRENCE, Kamryn Newton 20.14  (NW) 2(5)

23 SCHMIDT, Noelle McPherson 20.34  (NW) 3(6)

24 SLATER, Clara Pratt 20.57  (NW) 4(4)

25 CHEEKS, Reagan Newton 20.65  (NW) 5(4)

26 FISHER, Brilee St. John 20.68  (NW) 5(5)

27 LOVELL, Addison Pratt 20.77  (NW) 4(5)

28 MILES, Azaria Wichita Elite 21.21  (NW) 5(6)

29 STRONG, Kamree Pratt 21.43  (NW) 2(6)

30 MCFADDDEN, Landrie Garden Plain 21.52  (NW) 2(7)

31 ZIELKE, Whitley Pratt 22.78  (NW) 5(7)

#14 Girls 100 Meters (Group 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
32 SHIPMAN, Sydney Clearwater 22.83  (NW) 5(8)

#16 Girls 100 Meters (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 O'RAND, Karsyn Girard 15.52  (NW) 4(1)

2 PUETZ, Anna Garden Plain 15.68  (NW) 2(1)

3 BRITTAN, Lauren Garden Plain 15.81  (NW) 4(2)

4 MCDOWELL, Elajah Team United 15.84  (NW) 1(1)

5 WILLIAMS, Annie Newton 16.11  (NW) 2(2)

6 BLACKNELL, Tommara Wichita Elite 16.20  (NW) 5(1)

7 NOVOTNY, Callie Jo Pratt 16.30  (NW) 5(2)

8 LAWRENCE, Ana Newton 16.64  (NW) 5(3)

9 WHALEY, Deearah Garden Plain 16.71  (NW) 3(1)

10 BLUNDELL, Abigail CHENEY 16.81  (NW) 4(3)

11 BRIGHT, Gentri St. John 16.90  (NW) 4(4)

12 FISHER, Jalyn St. John 16.96  (NW) 4(5)

13 GREEN, Neveah Wichita Elite 17.11  (NW) 5(4)

14 BRISTOL, Ryah Newton 17.24  (NW) 3(2)

15 HUDSON, Addisyn CHENEY 17.30  (NW) 4(6)

16 HAUKAP, Aubrey Garden Plain 17.33  (NW) 2(3)

17 BRACK, Hailey Garden Plain 17.40  (NW) 2(4)

18 FIELDS, Maisy Pratt 17.51  (NW) 1(2)

19 MAY, Adalyn Garden Plain 17.59  (NW) 3(3)

20 WEISZBROD, Paisley Larned 17.86  (NW) 1(3)

21 WINTER, Reagan Garden Plain 18.11  (NW) 4(7)

22 GLAZIER, Madison Garden Plain 18.15  (NW) 1(4)

23 RITCHA, Brooklynn Burrton 18.37  (NW) 3(4)

24 BRETTHAMER, Bailey Garden Plain 18.51  (NW) 3(5)

25 BRADSHAW, Caroline Girard 18.74  (NW) 1(5)

26 ALBAWARDI, Aseel CHENEY 18.90  (NW) 3(6)

27 TICKLES, Delana WTC 18.95  (NW) 1(6)

28 TRUMBLE, Tori Garden Plain 19.06  (NW) 3(7)

29 RAUSCH, Adyson Garden Plain 19.11  (NW) 2(5)

30 CHEEKS, Bralynn Newton 19.38  (NW) 5(5)

31 BAILEY, Emersyn Pratt 19.43  (NW) 1(7)

32 MARTIN, Landree Newton 19.52  (NW) 5(6)

33 ZOGLMAN, Halle Garden Plain 20.08  (NW) 2(6)

34 SCHELLING, Denali Pratt 20.14  (NW) 5(7)

35 KARHOFF, Kaila Girard 20.86  (NW) 5(8)

#18 Girls 100 Meters (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BOLDEN, Juliah WTC 13.81  (NW) 2(1)

2 MCANDREW, Kristyn CHENEY 15.45  (NW) 4(1)

3 BACKHUS, Izabel McPherson 15.78  (NW) 1(1)

4 CRUCE, Ava Pratt 15.82  (NW) 1(2)
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#18 Girls 100 Meters (Group 4) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
5 POE, Alyssa Garden Plain 15.93  (NW) 3(1)

6 BOLINGER, Allyson Garden Plain 15.98  (NW) 3(2)

7 GREEN, Morgan CHENEY 16.02  (NW) 3(3)

8 THOMAS, Kamryn Garden Plain 16.08  (NW) 4(2)

9 PFANNENSTIEL, Emma Newton 16.11  (NW) 2(2)

10 SUDERMAN, Tatum Unattached 16.14  (NW) 1(3)

11 PAYNE, Shelby Girard 16.27  (NW) 2(3)

12 NANCE, Sydney Garden Plain 16.34  (NW) 1(4)

13 MOSLEY, Kiarra Wichita Elite 16.58  (NW) 4(3)

14 FIELDS, Adelyn Pratt 16.72  (NW) 4(4)

15 EDWARDS, Zoey Newton 16.80  (NW) 1(5)

16 HUGHES, Ariana Wichita Elite 17.02  (NW) 4(5)

17 WOODARD, Abigail CHENEY 17.14  (NW) 3(4)

18 BONNER, Reagan St. John 17.24  (NW) 1(6)

18 TENNISON, Riley CHENEY 17.24  (NW) 2(4)

20 MOORE, Ariyah Garden Plain 17.27  (NW) 3(5)

21 SMITH, Erin Garden Plain 17.31  (NW) 1(7)

22 JOHNSON, Kyzhia Team United 17.34  (NW) 4(6)

23 BERGKAMP, Brecken CHENEY 17.42  (NW) 4(7)

24 ALLEN, Ella Wichita Athletics 17.68  (NW) 4(8)

25 BAILEY, Karsyn Pratt 17.84  (NW) 2(5)

26 CLINE, Faith Unattached 18.11  (NW) 3(6)

27 WEBB, Kaitlyn CHENEY 18.30  (NW) 2(6)

28 LANG, Lily Burrton 18.34  (NW) 1(8)

29 WHORTON, Reesa McPherson 18.71  (NW) 2(7)

30 GILLESPIE, Madison Newton 18.83  (NW) 2(8)

31 NEDICH, Amare Newton 20.43  (NW) 3(7)

#20 Girls 200 Meters (Group 1)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 GILMORE, Norah Grace Girard 43.50

2 HAMMOND, Chloe Garden Plain 49.05

3 SELF, Brynlee CHENEY 49.67

4 RATLATT, Eva Burrton 53.62

#22 Girls 200 Meters (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 GARDINER, Auesivila Team United 35.61  (NW) 1(1)

2 WILKINS, Aliya Wichita Elite 37.65  (NW) 1(2)

3 YOUNG, Autry CHENEY 37.94  (NW) 2(1)

4 WIDENER, Laine Newton 38.68  (NW) 2(2)

5 YOUNG, Jordie Burrton 38.96  (NW) 1(3)

6 ZOLLICOFFEE, Ariyah Team United 40.21  (NW) 2(3)

7 WILLIAMS, Lillian Newton 42.65  (NW) 1(4)

8 LIGGETT, Kelsie Pratt 42.84  (NW) 1(5)

#22 Girls 200 Meters (Group 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
9 FISHER, Brilee St. John 43.71  (NW) 2(4)

10 PAULY, Dakota Garden Plain 44.52  (NW) 2(5)

11 GILMORE, Mariella Girard 45.62  (NW) 2(6)

12 GALLAGHER, Emma Pratt 51.74  (NW) 2(7)

#24 Girls 200 Meters (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MCDOWELL, Elajah Team United 32.61  (NW) 1(1)

2 BRITTAN, Lauren Garden Plain 33.21  (NW) 1(2)

3 BLACKNELL, Tommara Wichita Elite 34.37  (NW) 2(1)

4 WHALEY, Deearah Garden Plain 34.90  (NW) 3(1)

5 ALLEN, Ella Wichita Athletics 34.99  (NW) 3(2)

6 FISHER, Jalyn St. John 35.24  (NW) 3(3)

7 CRANDALL, Brooklyn Burrton 35.52  (NW) 2(2)

8 MCGINN, Lauren Newton 35.65  (NW) 3(4)

9 GREEN, Neveah Wichita Elite 36.59  (NW) 1(3)

10 BERGKAMP, Brin CHENEY 37.46  (NW) 2(3)

11 MARTIN, Landree Newton 39.87  (NW) 3(5)

12 BRADSHAW, Caroline Girard 40.62  (NW) 2(4)

12 TICKLES, Delana WTC 40.62  (NW) 2(4)

14 GLAZIER, Madison Garden Plain 40.78  (NW) 1(4)

#26 Girls 200 Meters (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BOLDEN, Juliah WTC 28.40  (NW) 2(1)

2 CHEEKS, Tamia Newton 31.62  (NW) 1(1)

3 GABLE, Kori Burrton 31.78  (NW) 2(2)

4 MEYER, Mia St. John 33.39  (NW) 3(1)

5 EPTING, LaVayah Wichita Athletics 33.81  (NW) 1(2)

6 COOPER, Mallorie McPherson 34.99  (NW) 1(3)

7 PAYNE, Shelby Girard 35.58  (NW) 1(4)

8 MOSLEY, Kiarra Wichita Elite 35.92  (NW) 2(3)

9 CRUCE, Ava Pratt 35.98  (NW) 1(5)

10 TENNISON, Riley CHENEY 36.15  (NW) 2(4)

11 JOHNSON, Kyzhia Team United 36.41  (NW) 1(6)

12 BERGKAMP, Brecken CHENEY 37.81  (NW) 2(5)

13 MCANDREW, Kristyn CHENEY 39.30  (NW) 2(6)

14 PAULSEN, Elley McPherson 41.65  (NW) 1(7)

#28 Girls 400 Meters (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 YOUNG, Jordie Burrton 1:25.71 2(1)

2 LEWIS, Sutton Burrton 1:30.55 1(1)

3 MEYER, Madalyn Burrton 1:34.46 2(2)

4 GILMORE, Mariella Girard 1:35.78 1(2)

5 PAULY, Dakota Garden Plain 1:35.82 1(3)

6 SCHMIDT, Noelle McPherson 1:42.92 1(4)
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#28 Girls 400 Meters (Group 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
7 LIGGETT, Kelsie Pratt 1:43.05 2(3)

7 BONNER, Kendall St. John 1:43.05 2(3)

9 DOLE, Kennedy Burrton 1:49.14 1(5)

#30 Girls 400 Meters (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MCDOWELL, Elajah Team United 1:15.68 1(1)

2 NOVOTNY, Callie Jo Pratt 1:17.84 1(2)

3 ZOLLICOFFEE, Aleigha Team United 1:18.87 2(1)

4 MCGINN, Lauren Newton 1:23.08 2(2)

5 HECOX, Halle Newton 1:27.27 2(3)

6 CRANDALL, Brooklyn Burrton 1:27.78 1(3)

7 SCHEER, Aly Garden Plain 1:29.49 2(4)

8 RAUSCH, Adyson Garden Plain 1:33.55 1(4)

#32 Girls 400 Meters (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 WILLS, Addisen Halstead 1:10.11 1(1)

2 GABLE, Kori Burrton 1:11.68 2(1)

3 EPTING, LaVayah Wichita Athletics 1:15.26 2(2)

4 BACKHUS, Izabel McPherson 1:15.81 2(3)

5 CLARKSON, Tess Pratt 1:17.58 2(4)

6 BOLINGER, Allyson Garden Plain 1:18.34 1(2)

7 COOPER, Mallorie McPherson 1:18.39 1(3)

8 CHEEKS, Tamia Newton 1:20.96 2(5)

9 POE, Alyssa Garden Plain 1:22.68 1(4)

10 GREEN, Morgan CHENEY 1:22.95 1(5)

11 JOHNSON, Kyzhia Team United 1:26.45 1(6)

12 TILLMAN, Haylea McPherson 1:28.18 2(6)

#34 Girls 800 Meters (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Time
1 HECOX, Halle Newton 3:30.24

2 SCHEER, Aly Garden Plain 3:30.46

3 MYERS, Annie Girard 3:33.87

4 GILMORE, Mariella Girard 3:45.74

#36 Girls 800 Meters (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Time
1 WILLS, Addisen Halstead 2:50.62

2 EASTES, Ryann Pratt 3:28.78

3 PAULSEN, Elley McPherson 4:19.84

#38 Girls 1600 Meters (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Time
1 HECOX, Halle Newton 7:19.00

2 BERGKAMP, Brin CHENEY 7:33.00

#38 Girls 1600 Meters (Group 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 MYERS, Annie Girard 7:47.00

#76 Girls 1600 Meters (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Time
1 WILLS, Addisen Halstead 6:11.00

#40 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Group 2)
Pl Team Time
1 CHENEY (A) 1:15.87

2 Garden Plain (A) 1:17.18

3 St. John (A) 1:17.58

4 Pratt (B) 1:20.55

5 Pratt (A) 1:50.54

#42 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Group 3)
Pl Team Time
1 Garden Plain (C) 1:10.18

2 Girard (A) 1:11.40

3 CHENEY (A) 1:11.78

4 Garden Plain (A) 1:12.02

5 Pratt (A) 1:12.52

6 Garden Plain (B) 1:13.81

#44 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Group 4)
Pl Team Time
1 Pratt (A) 1:04.55

2 CHENEY (A) 1:04.98

3 Garden Plain (A) 1:05.43

4 St. John (A) 1:06.35

#69 Girls High Jump (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 GLENN, Addison Garden Plain 3' 8"

1 ZOLLICOFFEE, Aleigha Team United 3' 8"

3 LOUTHAN, Myka Unattached 3' 6"

3 ALBAWARDI, Aseel CHENEY 3' 6"

5 WILLIAMS, Annie Newton 3' 4"

6 FISHER, Jalyn St. John 3' 2"

7 BRISTOL, Ryah Newton 3' 0"

7 HAUKAP, Aubrey Garden Plain 3' 0"

9 WEISZBROD, Paisley Larned 2' 10"

9 SCHELLING, Denali Pratt 2' 10"

#71 Girls High Jump (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 CHEEKS, Tamia Newton 4' 0"

1 THIBAULT, Quinn Pratt 4' 0"
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#71 Girls High Jump (Group 4) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 MEYER, Mia St. John 3' 10"

4 CLARKSON, Tess Pratt 3' 8"

4 PAYNE, Shelby Girard 3' 8"

6 MCANDREW, Kristyn CHENEY 3' 6"

6 EASTES, Ryann Pratt 3' 6"

6 THOMAS, Kamryn Garden Plain 3' 6"

9 LANG, Lily Burrton 3' 4"

9 FIELDS, Adelyn Pratt 3' 4"

9 ROBBEN, Isabella CHENEY 3' 4"

12 MOORE, Ariyah Garden Plain 3' 2"

12 BAILEY, Karsyn Pratt 3' 2"

#47 Girls Long Jump (Group 1)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 LEEPER, Taylor Pratt 8' 10"  (NW) 2(1)

2 GILMORE, Norah Grace Girard 8' 41 /2  (NW) 1(1)

3 HICKEL, Kate St. John 7' 11"  (NW) 2(2)

4 AXMAN, Liddy St. John 7' 91 /2  (NW) 3(1)

5 ROE, Brooklyn Garden Plain 7' 4"  (NW) 2(3)

6 SPEXARTH, Addilyn Garden Plain 6' 91 /2  (NW) 1(2)

7 GALLAGHER, Sara Pratt 6' 61 /2  (NW) 2(4)

8 PAULY, Emery Garden Plain 6' 3"  (NW) 3(2)

9 MELLEN, Allison Clearwater 6' 21 /2  (NW) 2(5)

10 BURGAN, Kynli St. John 6' 01 /2  (NW) 1(3)

11 WOOSTER, Clara Pratt 5' 91 /2  (NW) 3(3)

12 HILDEBRAND, Harper Pratt 5' 8"  (NW) 2(6)

13 BONNER, Hallie St. John 5' 61 /2  (NW) 3(4)

14 BLUNDEL, Isabel CHENEY 5' 5"  (NW) 1(4)

15 RUNNELLS, Isabel CHENEY 4' 11"  (NW) 1(5)

16 SCHMIDT, Elin McPherson 4' 51 /2  (NW) 3(5)

17 CHEEKS, Rhythm Newton 4' 1"  (NW) 2(7)

18 NAYLOR, Remyngton Newton 4' 0"  (NW) 2(8)

19 SLATER, Kate Pratt 3' 8"  (NW) 1(6)

20 LIGGETT, Kenzie Pratt 3' 71 /2  (NW) 1(7)

21 HEGARTY, Sarah Garden Plain 3' 41 /2  (NW) 1(8)

22 BUSSE, Payton McPherson 2' 8"  (NW) 1(9)

23 HEGARTY, Mary Garden Plain 2' 6"  (NW) 2(9)

#49 Girls Long Jump (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 BLACKNELL, Tommara Wichita Elite 10' 43 /4  (NW) 4(1)

2 SPEXARTH, Kinley Garden Plain 9' 81 /2  (NW) 1(1)

3 YOUNG, Autry CHENEY 9' 2"  (NW) 1(2)

4 O'NEILL, Bella Newton 9' 11 /4  (NW) 2(1)

5 YOUNG, Jordie Burrton 8' 101 /4  (NW) 1(3)

6 GRANDY, Avyn CHENEY 8' 5"  (NW) 4(2)

#49 Girls Long Jump (Group 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
7 BUSSE, Zayna McPherson 8' 4"  (NW) 2(2)

8 WILKINS, Aliya Wichita Elite 8' 11 /2  (NW) 4(3)

9 MEYER, Madalyn Burrton 7' 103 /4  (NW) 4(4)

10 BRIGHT, Hadley St. John 7' 10"  (NW) 4(5)

11 LIGGETT, Kelsie Pratt 7' 91 /2  (NW) 1(4)

12 LAWRENCE, Kamryn Newton 7' 71 /4  (NW) 4(6)

13 SUNDAHL, Darby Larned 7' 7"  (NW) 3(1)

14 COX, Kyrsten Garden Plain 7' 51 /4  (NW) 1(5)

15 BOLINGER, Charlee Garden Plain 7' 41 /4  (NW) 1(6)

16 DOLE, Kennedy Burrton 7' 31 /4  (NW) 4(7)

17 MIES, Maci Garden Plain 7' 3"  (NW) 3(2)

18 WINTER, Sienna Garden Plain 7' 13 /4  (NW) 4(8)

19 ROSENHAGEN, Tori CHENEY 7' 11 /2  (NW) 1(7)

20 MYERS, Emry Pratt 7' 1"  (NW) 4(9)

21 HANNA, Sally McPherson 7' 0"  (NW) 2(3)

21 BONNER, Kendall St. John 7' 0"  (NW) 3(3)

23 SCHMIDT, Noelle McPherson 6' 111 /4  (NW) 3(4)

24 SLATER, Clara Pratt 6' 101 /4  (NW) 4(10)

25 WEBB, Audrey CHENEY 6' 10"  (NW) 1(8)

26 ZIELKE, Whitley Pratt 6' 8"  (NW) 1(9)

27 TICKLES, Delana WTC 6' 6"  (NW) 3(5)

28 AYRES, Kaia Garden Plain 6' 41 /2  (NW) 3(6)

29 BURGAN, Jaleigh St. John 6' 4"  (NW) 3(7)

29 CLEVENGER, Quinn Girard 6' 4"  (NW) 4(11)

31 MCFADDDEN, Landrie Garden Plain 6' 31 /2  (NW) 2(4)

32 FISHER, Brilee St. John 6' 3"  (NW) 2(5)

33 KOEHN, Morgan Burrton 6' 1"  (NW) 2(6)

34 WOOSTER, Ruby Pratt 6' 0"  (NW) 2(7)

35 HILDEBRAND, Kinley Pratt 5' 9"  (NW) 1(10)

36 WELLS, Bridget CHENEY 5' 8"  (NW) 4(12)

37 MILES, Azaria Wichita Elite 5' 61 /2  (NW) 2(8)

38 GALLAGHER, Emma Pratt 5' 41 /4  (NW) 2(9)

39 ROE, Brinley Garden Plain 5' 0"  (NW) 3(8)

40 STRONG, Kamree Pratt 4' 91 /2  (NW) 3(9)

41 CHEEKS, Reagan Newton 4' 0"  (NW) 2(10)

42 SHIPMAN, Sydney Clearwater 3' 5"  (NW) 2(11)

#51 Girls Long Jump (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 O'RAND, Karsyn Girard 12' 3"  (NW) 2(1)

2 LOUTHAN, Myka Unattached 11' 71 /4  (NW) 1(1)

3 WILLIAMS, Annie Newton 11' 01 /2  (NW) 1(2)

4 NOVOTNY, Callie Jo Pratt 10' 6"  (NW) 2(2)

5 PUETZ, Anna Garden Plain 10' 11 /4  (NW) 1(3)

6 FISHER, Jalyn St. John 10' 0"  (NW) 1(4)

7 ZOLLICOFFEE, Aleigha Team United 9' 113 /4  (NW) 2(3)
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#51 Girls Long Jump (Group 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
8 WEISZBROD, Paisley Larned 9' 10"  (NW) 2(4)

9 SCHRINER, Kelsey Garden Plain 9' 93 /4  (NW) 2(5)

10 ALBAWARDI, Aseel CHENEY 9' 7"  (NW) 2(6)

11 HUDSON, Addisyn CHENEY 9' 53 /4  (NW) 2(7)

12 CRANDALL, Brooklyn Burrton 9' 41 /2  (NW) 3(1)

13 MAY, Adalyn Garden Plain 9' 4"  (NW) 2(8)

14 GLENN, Addison Garden Plain 9' 1"  (NW) 1(5)

14 BERGKAMP, Brin CHENEY 9' 1"  (NW) 3(2)

16 RITCHA, Brooklynn Burrton 9' 01 /2  (NW) 3(3)

17 BLUNDELL, Abigail CHENEY 8' 10"  (NW) 1(6)

18 GREEN, Neveah Wichita Elite 8' 8"  (NW) 3(4)

19 CLEVENGER, Reese Girard 8' 61 /2  (NW) 1(7)

19 KOESTER, Cally Garden Plain 8' 61 /2  (NW) 3(5)

21 MYERS, Annie Girard 8' 5"  (NW) 3(6)

22 SCHEER, Aly Garden Plain 8' 41 /2  (NW) 3(7)

23 MAY, Sophia Garden Plain 8' 4"  (NW) 2(9)

23 BRETTHAMER, Bailey Garden Plain 8' 4"  (NW) 3(8)

25 BRIGHT, Gentri St. John 8' 33 /4  (NW) 2(10)

26 RAUSCH, Adyson Garden Plain 8' 31 /2  (NW) 3(9)

27 WINTER, Reagan Garden Plain 7' 111 /2  (NW) 3(10)

28 BRACK, Hailey Garden Plain 7' 101 /2  (NW) 1(8)

29 MCGINN, Lauren Newton 7' 9"  (NW) 2(11)

30 TRUMBLE, Tori Garden Plain 7' 53 /4  (NW) 3(11)

31 SCHELLING, Denali Pratt 7' 4"  (NW) 3(12)

32 FIELDS, Maisy Pratt 7' 11 /2  (NW) 2(12)

33 BAILEY, Emersyn Pratt 7' 11 /4  (NW) 1(9)

34 CHEEKS, Bralynn Newton 7' 01 /2  (NW) 1(10)

35 ZOGLMAN, Halle Garden Plain 5' 111 /2  (NW) 1(11)

36 WELLS, Hailey CHENEY 5' 10"  (NW) 3(13)

#53 Girls Long Jump (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 THIBAULT, Quinn Pratt 12' 8"  (NW) 2(1)

2 MEYER, Mia St. John 12' 6"  (NW) 2(2)

3 PFANNENSTIEL, Emma Newton 12' 43 /4  (NW) 3(1)

4 GREEN, Morgan CHENEY 11' 7"  (NW) 1(1)

5 EASTES, Ryann Pratt 11' 0"  (NW) 3(2)

6 CLARKSON, Tess Pratt 10' 10"  (NW) 1(2)

7 BACKHUS, Izabel McPherson 10' 61 /2  (NW) 1(3)

8 POE, Alyssa Garden Plain 10' 51 /2  (NW) 3(3)

9 THOMAS, Kamryn Garden Plain 10' 31 /2  (NW) 3(4)

10 MOORE, Rozi CHENEY 10' 23 /4  (NW) 3(5)

11 MOORE, Ariyah Garden Plain 10' 0"  (NW) 2(3)

12 FISHER, Averi St. John 9' 103 /4  (NW) 2(4)

13 BONNER, Reagan St. John 9' 101 /4  (NW) 1(4)

13 EPTING, LaVayah Wichita Athletics 9' 101 /4  (NW) 2(5)

#53 Girls Long Jump (Group 4) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
15 WHORTON, Reesa McPherson 9' 7"  (NW) 2(6)

16 BERGKAMP, Brecken CHENEY 9' 6"  (NW) 1(5)

17 ROBBEN, Isabella CHENEY 9' 43 /4  (NW) 1(6)

18 GILLESPIE, Madison Newton 9' 01 /4  (NW) 3(6)

19 WOODARD, Abigail CHENEY 9' 0"  (NW) 3(7)

20 TILLMAN, Haylea McPherson 8' 113 /4  (NW) 3(8)

21 FIELDS, Adelyn Pratt 8' 91 /2  (NW) 1(7)

22 WEBB, Kaitlyn CHENEY 8' 81 /2  (NW) 1(8)

23 PAULSEN, Elley McPherson 8' 71 /2  (NW) 2(7)

24 BAILEY, Karsyn Pratt 8' 6"  (NW) 3(9)

25 CRUCE, Ava Pratt 8' 3"  (NW) 1(9)

26 TENNISON, Riley CHENEY 7' 9"  (NW) 1(10)

27 HUGHES, Ariana Wichita Elite 7' 7"  (NW) 3(10)

28 HUGHES, Jazmyne Wichita Elite 6' 71 /4  (NW) 2(8)

29 ROBBEN, Gabriella CHENEY 5' 81 /2  (NW) 1(11)

#61 Girls Shot Put (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 LAWRENCE, Ana Newton 22' 8"

2 BRACK, Hailey Garden Plain 21' 111 /2

3 PUETZ, Anna Garden Plain 20' 11"

4 BRIGHT, Gentri St. John 19' 9"

5 LOUTHAN, Myka Unattached 17' 111 /2

6 KRUSE, Brynn McPherson 15' 01 /2

7 SCHRINER, Kelsey Garden Plain 13' 8"

8 KOESTER, Cally Garden Plain 13' 6"

9 CLEVENGER, Reese Girard 13' 0"

10 MAY, Sophia Garden Plain 12' 111 /2

11 WELLS, Hailey CHENEY 12' 6"

12 BAILEY, Emersyn Pratt 11' 4"

#63 Girls Shot Put (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 STRUCKMAN, Emily Garden Plain 24' 9"

2 REX, Kora Garden Plain 22' 1"

3 NANCE, Sydney Garden Plain 21' 01 /2

4 KOESTER, Brianne Garden Plain 17' 71 /2

5 ROBBEN, Isabella CHENEY 15' 0"

6 FISHER, Averi St. John 14' 51 /2

7 LANG, Lily Burrton 14' 1"

8 HUGHES, Jazmyne Wichita Elite 13' 2"

9 WEISZBROD, Trinity Larned 13' 11 /2

10 HUGHES, Ariana Wichita Elite 12' 91 /2

11 ROBBEN, Gabriella CHENEY 11' 41 /2
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#73 Softball Throw (Group 1)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SPEXARTH, Addilyn Garden Plain 34' 0"

2 SELF, Brynlee CHENEY 30' 10"

3 AXMAN, Liddy St. John 28' 7"

4 GALLAGHER, Sara Pratt 27' 5"

5 SCHMIDT, Elin McPherson 26' 10"

6 COLLINS, Bella CHENEY 24' 4"

7 ECK, Lucy Garden Plain 23' 3"

8 VAN EATON, Hannah McPherson 16' 5"

9 BUSSE, Payton McPherson 16' 4"

10 SMITH, Alencia Wichita Elite 15' 11"

11 WOOSTER, Clara Pratt 15' 7"

12 MELLEN, Allison Clearwater 15' 5"

13 BLUNDEL, Isabel CHENEY 15' 3"

14 NAYLOR, Remyngton Newton 12' 10"

15 REDDING, Jovie Hutch 6' 9"

15 YOUNG, Brynlee CHENEY 6' 9"

#75 Softball Throw (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 MIES, Maci Garden Plain 64' 10"

2 BRIGHT, Hadley St. John 60' 7"

3 BUSSE, Zayna McPherson 52' 9"

4 MEYER, Madalyn Burrton 52' 4"

5 HILDEBRAND, Kinley Pratt 46' 7"

6 AYRES, Kaia Garden Plain 43' 11"

7 WELLS, Bridget CHENEY 42' 2"

8 KOEHN, Morgan Burrton 40' 4"

9 FIELDS, Eve Pratt 40' 1"

10 SLATER, Clara Pratt 39' 4"

11 WOOSTER, Ruby Pratt 34' 3"

12 HANNA, Sally McPherson 32' 2"

13 COX, Kyrsten Garden Plain 29' 81 /2

14 LAWRENCE, Kamryn Newton 27' 1"

15 DOLE, Kennedy Burrton 26' 5"

16 CLEVENGER, Quinn Girard 23' 11"

17 GALLAGHER, Emma Pratt 22' 7"

#65 Girls Discus (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 LAWRENCE, Ana Newton 40' 41 /2

2 KRUSE, Brynn McPherson 31' 41 /2

#67 Girls Discus (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 REX, Kora Garden Plain 51' 6"

2 STRUCKMAN, Emily Garden Plain 39' 9"

3 KOESTER, Brianne Garden Plain 37' 51 /2

#67 Girls Discus (Group 4) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
4 WEISZBROD, Trinity Larned 30' 11"

#55 Girls Javelin (Group 2)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 BOLINGER, Charlee Garden Plain 46' 10"

2 SPEXARTH, Kinley Garden Plain 44' 8"

3 MIES, Maci Garden Plain 33' 6"

4 ROSENHAGEN, Tori CHENEY 32' 3"

5 MCFADDDEN, Landrie Garden Plain 23' 10"

6 KOEHN, Morgan Burrton 23' 8"

7 HILDEBRAND, Kinley Pratt 22' 7"

8 SELF, Brynlee CHENEY 16' 2"

9 HANNA, Sally McPherson 15' 4"

#57 Girls Javelin (Group 3)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 BRITTAN, Lauren Garden Plain 49' 3"

2 HAUKAP, Aubrey Garden Plain 46' 3"

3 TRUMBLE, Tori Garden Plain 44' 10"

4 GLAZIER, Madison Garden Plain 40' 3"

5 CLEVENGER, Reese Girard 33' 9"

6 KARHOFF, Kaila Girard 23' 4"

6 WELLS, Hailey CHENEY 23' 4"

#59 Girls Javelin (Group 4)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SMITH, Erin Garden Plain 62' 9"

2 BONNER, Reagan St. John 58' 2"

3 REX, Kora Garden Plain 57' 8"

4 STRUCKMAN, Emily Garden Plain 49' 5"

5 KOESTER, Brianne Garden Plain 43' 2"

6 MOORE, Rozi CHENEY 42' 1"

7 WHORTON, Reesa McPherson 41' 5"

8 GABLE, Kori Burrton 39' 4"

9 WEISZBROD, Trinity Larned 37' 9"

10 ROBBEN, Gabriella CHENEY 28' 11"
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